Measurement functions
Output type Output range No. of
outputs
Accuracy class
Voltage, current, frequency,
active power
Option for mA or V 2  0.2, 0.5, 1.0  0-20 mA, 4-20 mA, 0-10 mA, 0-5 mA*
0-2 mA*, 0-1 mA*, 0-5 V, 0-10 V

F
Ordering key
DPT XX1-1XF X X 1 1 X
Output
1: mA
2: V
-
DPT 611-12F
where high auxiliary (6),
mA output (1), accuracy class 0.2
Example
Accuracy
1: Cl 1.0
2: Cl 0.2
5: Cl 0.5
7: Accuracy
   as per
   configuration
Aux supply
6: High
7: Low